
Zug, April 15, 2025

STOXX Changes composition of STOXX Strategy Indices effective on April 22, 2025

Dear Customer,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

22.04.2025 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU205B AU0000253502 REGION GROUP Addition

22.04.2025 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 670262 AU000000JBH7 JB Hi-Fi Ltd. Deletion

22.04.2025 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU80KW AU000000NWL7 NETWEALTH GROUP Deletion

22.04.2025 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU903G AU000000PME8 PRO MEDICUS Deletion

22.04.2025 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU025B AU000000RMS4 RAMELIUS RESOURCES Deletion

22.04.2025 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU00NR AU000000SFR8 SANDFIRE RESOURCES Deletion

22.04.2025 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU80P1 AU0000016875 VIVA ENERGY GROUP Deletion

22.04.2025 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU02V1 AU0000018236 NICKEL INDUSTRIES Deletion

22.04.2025 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CA00CY CA6632782083 NORTH WEST CO INC/THE Addition

22.04.2025 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 154026 CA1254911003 CI Financial Corp. Deletion

22.04.2025 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CA405V CA23126M1023 CURALEAF HLDGS SUBORDINATE VOTING Deletion

22.04.2025 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 274642 CA56501R1064 Manulife Financial Corp. Deletion

22.04.2025 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 702925 CA7029251088 PASON SYS. Deletion

22.04.2025 SA6JUNP STOXX Japan 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained JP501E JP3046190009 INVINCIBLE INVESTMENT Addition

22.04.2025 SA6JUNP STOXX Japan 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 649955 JP3256000005 KYOWA KIRIN Addition

22.04.2025 SA6JUNP STOXX Japan 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 625050 JP3486800000 Daito Trust Construction Co. L Addition

22.04.2025 SA6JUNP STOXX Japan 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 698538 JP3942400007 Astellas Pharma Inc. Addition

22.04.2025 SA6JUNP STOXX Japan 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained PJ002 JP3539230007 TS TECH AMERICAS Deletion

22.04.2025 SA6JUNP STOXX Japan 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 673220 JP3981400009 Rengo Co. Ltd. Deletion

22.04.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN56U4 CNE0000000K1 CECEP SOLAR ENERGY 'A' Addition

22.04.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN0RH7 CNE000000PX6 NANJING GAOKE 'A' Addition

22.04.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN07MS CNE000000SS0 Chinese Town 'A' Addition

22.04.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN80NU CNE0000014Z0 SICHUAN NEW ENERGY POWER 'A' Addition

22.04.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN0EN0 CNE000001CR4 JILIN ELECTRIC POWER 'A' Addition

22.04.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN00RQ CNE000001NT7 SHIANXI LUAN ENVIRONMENTAL 'A' Addition

22.04.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN66EP CNE100000015 YUNDA HOLDING GROUP 'A' Addition

22.04.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN849K CNE100000WX1 CHONGQING FULING ZHACAI GP.'A' Addition

22.04.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN7129 CNE100001658 JIANGSU GUOXIN 'A' Addition

22.04.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN1NCZ CNE100004025 JINKO POWER TECHNOLOGY 'A' Addition

22.04.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN08CJ CNE0000009B1 BOHAI LEASING 'A' Deletion

22.04.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN0FN1 CNE000000LC9 HISENSE KELON ELECT.HDG. 'A' Deletion

22.04.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN83T3 CNE000001PF1 ZHEJ.WANFENG AUTO WHEEL 'A' Deletion

22.04.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN0MUF CNE100000CL8 ZHEFU HOLDING GROUP 'A' Deletion

22.04.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN18X5 CNE100000TF4 ZHEJIANG SGUN.DRIVELINE 'A' Deletion

22.04.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN20YZ CNE1000015F7 SAILUN 'A' Deletion

22.04.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN64U3 CNE1000023J3 NINGBO TUOPU GP.'A' Deletion

22.04.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN6117 CNE1000023N5 ZHEJIANG WEIMING ENVM. PROT.A Deletion

22.04.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN1JP8 CNE100002W84 ZHEJIANG CFMOTO POWER'A' Deletion

22.04.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN85KW CNE1000033C7 HUIZHOU DESAY SV AUTO.'A' Deletion

22.04.2025 SA9CUNAP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AM CN1K0K CNE100003NZ9 CHONGQING RURAL COMM. BANK 'A' Deletion

22.04.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN56U4 CNE0000000K1 CECEP SOLAR ENERGY 'A' Addition

22.04.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN0RH7 CNE000000PX6 NANJING GAOKE 'A' Addition

22.04.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN07MS CNE000000SS0 Chinese Town 'A' Addition

22.04.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN80NU CNE0000014Z0 SICHUAN NEW ENERGY POWER 'A' Addition

22.04.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN0EN0 CNE000001CR4 JILIN ELECTRIC POWER 'A' Addition

22.04.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN00RQ CNE000001NT7 SHIANXI LUAN ENVIRONMENTAL 'A' Addition

22.04.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN66EP CNE100000015 YUNDA HOLDING GROUP 'A' Addition

22.04.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN849K CNE100000WX1 CHONGQING FULING ZHACAI GP.'A' Addition

22.04.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN7129 CNE100001658 JIANGSU GUOXIN 'A' Addition

22.04.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN1NCZ CNE100004025 JINKO POWER TECHNOLOGY 'A' Addition

22.04.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN08CJ CNE0000009B1 BOHAI LEASING 'A' Deletion

22.04.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN0FN1 CNE000000LC9 HISENSE KELON ELECT.HDG. 'A' Deletion

22.04.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN83T3 CNE000001PF1 ZHEJ.WANFENG AUTO WHEEL 'A' Deletion

22.04.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN0MUF CNE100000CL8 ZHEFU HOLDING GROUP 'A' Deletion

22.04.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN18X5 CNE100000TF4 ZHEJIANG SGUN.DRIVELINE 'A' Deletion

22.04.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN20YZ CNE1000015F7 SAILUN 'A' Deletion

22.04.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN64U3 CNE1000023J3 NINGBO TUOPU GP.'A' Deletion

22.04.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN6117 CNE1000023N5 ZHEJIANG WEIMING ENVM. PROT.A Deletion

22.04.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN1JP8 CNE100002W84 ZHEJIANG CFMOTO POWER'A' Deletion

22.04.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN85KW CNE1000033C7 HUIZHOU DESAY SV AUTO.'A' Deletion

22.04.2025 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN1K0K CNE100003NZ9 CHONGQING RURAL COMM. BANK 'A' Deletion

22.04.2025 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU0026 AU0000090128 TPG TELECOM Addition

22.04.2025 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 639680 JP3027670003 Nippon Building Fund Inc. Addition

22.04.2025 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 639758 JP3027680002 Japan Real Estate Investment C Addition

22.04.2025 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 651334 JP3039710003 Japan Metropolitan Fund Invest Addition

22.04.2025 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 652777 JP3040880001 Orix JREIT Inc. Addition

STOXX Ltd. today announced the new composition of STOXX Strategy Indices as part of the regular review effective on April 22, 2025



22.04.2025 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained JP501E JP3046190009 INVINCIBLE INVESTMENT Addition

22.04.2025 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained JP207H JP3046400002 JAPAN HOTEL REIT INV. Addition

22.04.2025 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained JP00W4 JP3046500009 INDL.& INFR.FUND INV. Addition

22.04.2025 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained JP008G JP3047160001 ADVANCE RESIDENCE INV. Addition

22.04.2025 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained JP30DO JP3047510007 GLP J-REIT Addition

22.04.2025 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained JP30CN JP3047550003 NIPPON PROLOGIS REIT Addition

22.04.2025 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained JP30HS JP3048110005 NOMURA REIT.MASTER FUND Addition

22.04.2025 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained JP619O JP3048300002 MITSUI FUDOSAN LOGIST PARK Addition

22.04.2025 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 689654 JP3574200006 Tokyu Corp. Addition

22.04.2025 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 689555 JP3602600003 TOHO HOLDINGS Addition

22.04.2025 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU80GS AU000000HUB4 HUB24 Deletion

22.04.2025 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained B0F8Z5 KYG2953R1149 AAC TECHNOLOGIES HDG Deletion

22.04.2025 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN2D2G KYG4672N1198 HUTCHMED CHINA (HKG) Deletion

22.04.2025 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AAPL US0378331005 Apple Inc. Deletion

22.04.2025 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AHAA US83088M1027 SKYWORKS SLTN. Deletion

22.04.2025 SAW1UNP STOXX Global 1800 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 435209 DE0005785604 FRESENIUS Addition

22.04.2025 SAW1UNP STOXX Global 1800 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 49065 IE0004906560 KERRY GRP Addition

22.04.2025 SAW1UNP STOXX Global 1800 Minimum Variance Unconstrained B0MKZN JP3536150000 TSURUHA HOLDINGS Addition

22.04.2025 SAW1UNP STOXX Global 1800 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 453456 NL0000009082 KPN Addition

22.04.2025 SAW1UNP STOXX Global 1800 Minimum Variance Unconstrained GB403Y GB00BDVZYZ77 INTERNATIONAL DISTRIBUTIONS SERVICES Deletion

22.04.2025 SAW1UNP STOXX Global 1800 Minimum Variance Unconstrained HK80HQ KYG9830T1067 XIAOMI Deletion

22.04.2025 SAW1UNP STOXX Global 1800 Minimum Variance Unconstrained US307W US87612G1013 TARGA RESOURCES Deletion

22.04.2025 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained BE107X BE0003851681 AEDIFICA Addition

22.04.2025 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained 417754 FR0000120172 CARREFOUR Addition

22.04.2025 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained NL606K NL0012015705 JUST EAT TAKEAWAY.COM NV Addition

22.04.2025 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CH5064 CH1386220409 SUNRISE N A Addition

22.04.2025 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 417754 FR0000120172 CARREFOUR Addition

22.04.2025 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 556582 FR0000121964 KLEPIERRE Addition

22.04.2025 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 517617 FR0000133308 ORANGE Addition

22.04.2025 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained NL606K NL0012015705 JUST EAT TAKEAWAY.COM NV Addition

22.04.2025 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 496960 AT0000831706 WIENERBERGER Deletion

22.04.2025 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained DK904A DK0060257814 ZEALAND PHARMA Deletion

22.04.2025 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained GB403Y GB00BDVZYZ77 INTERNATIONAL DISTRIBUTIONS SERVICES Deletion

22.04.2025 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained 417754 FR0000120172 CARREFOUR Addition

22.04.2025 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained 517617 FR0000133308 ORANGE Addition

22.04.2025 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained GB403Y GB00BDVZYZ77 INTERNATIONAL DISTRIBUTIONS SERVICES Deletion

22.04.2025 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained STX IE00BKVD2N49 SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS Deletion

22.04.2025 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained PJ056 JP3322930003 Sumco Corp. Deletion

22.04.2025 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained 625102 JP3494600004 SCREEN HOLDINGS Deletion

22.04.2025 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained HK80HQ KYG9830T1067 XIAOMI Deletion

22.04.2025 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained 525824 LU0075646355 SUBSEA7 Deletion

22.04.2025 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained B17H3F SE0000120669 SSAB B Deletion

22.04.2025 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained 211850 CA7063271034 PEMBINA PIPELINE CORP Deletion

22.04.2025 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained 772868 CH0025751329 LOGITECH INTERNATIONAL Deletion

22.04.2025 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained GB403Y GB00BDVZYZ77 INTERNATIONAL DISTRIBUTIONS SERVICES Deletion

22.04.2025 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained HK70CK KYG970081173 WUXI BIO Deletion

22.04.2025 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained 645928 NZIFTE0003S3 INFRATIL Deletion

22.04.2025 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained 692737 SG0531000230 Venture Corp. Ltd. Deletion

22.04.2025 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained 624358 SG1I52882764 SATS Deletion

22.04.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 608545 AU000000TLS2 TELSTRA GROUP Addition

22.04.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 698123 AU000000WOW2 WOOLWORTHS GROUP Addition

22.04.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained CH5064 CH1386220409 SUNRISE N A Addition

22.04.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 420958 DK0060448595 COLOPLAST B Addition

22.04.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 76764 GB00B019KW72 SAINSBURY (J) Addition

22.04.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 79851 GB00B1FH8J72 SEVERN TRENT Addition

22.04.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 72769 GB00B24CGK77 RECKITT BENCKISER GRP Addition

22.04.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 64623 GB00B39J2M42 UNITED UTILITIES GRP Addition

22.04.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 639680 JP3027670003 Nippon Building Fund Inc. Addition

22.04.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 639758 JP3027680002 Japan Real Estate Investment C Addition

22.04.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 651334 JP3039710003 Japan Metropolitan Fund Invest Addition

22.04.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 652777 JP3040880001 Orix JREIT Inc. Addition

22.04.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 672383 JP3045540006 UNITED URB.INV. Addition

22.04.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained JP101A JP3046390005 DAIWA HOUSE REIT INVESTMENT Addition

22.04.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained JP00W4 JP3046500009 INDL.& INFR.FUND INV. Addition

22.04.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 665610 JP3196000008 Odakyu Electric Railway Co. Lt Addition

22.04.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 649080 JP3240400006 Kikkoman Corp. Addition

22.04.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 649296 JP3260800002 Kintetsu Corp. Addition

22.04.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained JP011A JP3298400007 COSMOS PHARM. Addition

22.04.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 695799 JP3659000008 West Japan Railway Co. Addition

22.04.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 629854 JP3783600004 East Japan Railway Co. Addition

22.04.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 447723 PTJMT0AE0001 JERONIMO MARTINS Addition

22.04.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 630930 SGXE62145532 CAPITALAND INVESTMENT LIMITED Addition

22.04.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained GB403Y GB00BDVZYZ77 INTERNATIONAL DISTRIBUTIONS SERVICES Deletion

22.04.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN8CFY HK0285041858 BYD ELECTRONIC (INTL.) Deletion

22.04.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained B0F8Z5 KYG2953R1149 AAC TECHNOLOGIES HDG Deletion

22.04.2025 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained HK80HQ KYG9830T1067 XIAOMI Deletion

STOXX Customer Support: Tel. + 41 43 430 72 72, E-Mail: customersupport@iss-stoxx.com


